## AGENDA

## SOUTH PYMATUNING TOWNSHIP REGULAR MEETING

- 1. Pledge to the Flag.
- 2. Motion to: To suspend with the reading and approve the minutes of the February 8, 2023 Special and Regular Meetings.

		Motion by:		Seconded by:
	Vote:	Chalupka Klumph Leyshon	Yes	No No No
3.	Announcements:			
4.	Public Comments on a	genda items <u>only</u> .		
5.	Reports: Police, Fire,			
	Building Permi	ts – none		
6.	Motion to: Pay bills – total \$192,650.49		Payroll – February total \$39,582.75	
		Motion by:	Seco	onded by:
	Vote:	Chalupka Klumph Leyshon	Yes	No No No
7.	Correspondence	Motion by:	Seco	onded by:
	Vote:	Chalupka Klumph Leyshon	Yes Yes	No No
8.	Old Business:			
	A. Update re	garding citations on the	Caszatt and M	erkel/Back properties.
9.	New Business:			
	A. Motion to:	Adopt Ordinance No. 2-2 which all-terrain vehicle		ing certain Township roads upon
		Motion by:	Seco	onded by:

Vote:	Chalupka	Yes	No
	Klumph	Yes	No
	Leyshon	Yes	No

В.	Motion to: Adopt Memorandum of Understanding between Trumbull County
	Engineer and South Pymatuning Township related to the Brockway
	Sharon Road Improvements Project.

	Motion by:	Seco	onded by:
Vote:	Chalupka Klumph Leyshon		No No No

C. Motion to: Appoint Keith McKnight as the primary voting delegate for the Tax Collection Committee.

	Motion by:		Secon	ded by:
	·			
Vote:	Chalupka	Yes		No
	Klumph	Yes		No
	Leyshon	Yes		No

## 10. Action Items:

- A. Update on Brockway Sharon Road improvements.
- 11. Visitor Comments General
- 12. Motion to: Adjourn Meeting.

Motion by:	Seconded by:			
•	•			

Vote:	Chalupka	Yes	No
	Klumph	Yes	No
	Leyshon	Yes	No